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In your opinion, when there is a federal safety
recall for a dangerous car, should rental car
companies be able to keep renting them to the
public, even if they haven't been fixed?

Rental car companies should be able to keep
renting out cars that have been recalled

Without fiXing them firSt .........cooveeeeeereereeernn. 5%
Rental car companies should not be able to

keep renting cars out until they have been

fIXEO v 91%
NOLSUIE ..o 4%

What if the safety defect is bad brakes — do
you think rental car companies should be able
to keep renting out cars with bad brakes, or do
you think they should be fixed first?

Rental car companies should be able to keep

renting out cars with bad brakes..................... 0
The cars should be fiXxed firSt........cococorvrveee.. 97%
NOE SUME c.veeeeeeee e, 1%

What if the safety defect is that a car might
catch on fire — do you think rental car
companies should be able to keep renting out
cars that might catch on fire, or do you think
they should be fixed first?

Rental car companies should be able to keep

renting out cars that might catch on fire........... 3%
Cars should be fixed first ..........ccccccoevrrrvrnnn. 95%
NOE SUIE .. 2%

What if the safety defect is loss of steering — do
you think rental car companies should be able
to keep renting out cars that could experience
a loss of steering, or do you think they should
be fixed first?

Rental car companies should be able to keep
renting out cars that could experience a loss

OF SEEEMING ..ot 1%
The cars should be fixed first........cococoevevenn... 97%
NOE SUF .ot een e 2%
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What if the safety defect is exploding air bags
that send metal fragments at the driver or
passenger's face and neck, causing blindness
and death — do you think rental car companies
should be able to keep renting out cars whose
air bags might explode, or do you think they
should be fixed first?

Rental car companies should be able to keep
renting out cars whose air bags might

EXPIOAE ..o 3%
The cars should be fixed first...........cccceevvenne. 95%
NOE SUIME c.eeeeie e, 2%

Would you favor or oppose allowing rental car
companies to rent recalled cars to the public if
they disclose the safety defects, or do you think
they should be fixed before being rented out?

Favor allowing rental car companies to rent
recalled cars to the public if they disclose the

safety defects.........eiiiiii 5%

The cars should be fixed before being rented

OUL. ..ot 92%

NOE SUIE ...vviiiiiiie s 3%
If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.

WOMAN ...t 53%

MBIN .. 47%

If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
press 2. If you are an independent or identify
with another party, press 3.

DEMOCKAL ... 34%
Republican..........ccoccvviiiiieiiii e, 29%
Independent / Other..........cccccvvveeeeeeiiiciineen. 36%

If you are white, press 1. If African-American,
press 2. If other, press 3.

WHILE e 79%
AFICaN-AMENICAN ......cvveeeeeeeeeeiiiee e eeeeerieeeeas 14%
(O] {1 N 7%
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Q10 If you are 18-29 years old, press 1. If 30-45,
press 2. If 46-65, press 3. If older than 65,

press 4.
1810 29...eoveeeceeeeeeereeeeee e, 14%
B0 10 45, 25%
A6 10 B5.......oeeeeeceeereeeee e, 33%
Older than 65.........cooiiiiiiiiieee e 27%
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Bad Brakes Keep
Renting Out Yes/No

Rental car companies
should be able to keep
renting out cars with

2% 2% 2%

Gender
Base [Woman| Man
Rent Recalled Cars
Yes/No
Rental car companies| 5% 4% 5%
should be able to keep
renting out cars that
have been recalled
without fixing them
first
Rental car companies|91% 93% 90%
should not be able to
keep renting cars out
until they have been
fixed
Not sure| 4% 3% 5%
Gender
Base [Woman| Man
Catch on Fire Keep
Renting Out Yes/No
Rental car companies| 3% 2% 3%
should be able to keep
renting out cars that
might catch on fire
Cars should be fixed | 95% 97% 94%
first
Not sure| 2% 1% 3%

bad brakes
The cars should be[97% 97% 96%
fixed first
Not sure| 1% 1% 2%
Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Loss of Steering Keep
Renting Out Yes/No

Rental car companies
should be able to keep
renting out cars that
could experience a
loss of steering

The cars should be
fixed first

Not sure

1% 2% 1%

97% 98% 96%

2% 0% 3%
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Gender Gender
Base [Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Most Important Issue Rent Recalled Cars to
Rental car companies| 3% 2% 3% Public Favor/Oppose
should be able to keep Favor allowing rental| 5% 4% 6%
renting out cars car companies to rent
whose air bags might recalled cars to the
explode public if they disclose
the safety defects
The cars should be|95%  96% 95% Y
fixed first The cars should be|92% 94% 89%
fixed before being
0, 0, 0,
Not sure| 2% 2% 3% rented out
Not sure| 3% 2% 4%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican |/ Other Base |Democrat|Republican |/ Other
Rent Recalled Cars Bad Brakes Keep
Yes/No Renting Out Yes/No
Rental car companies| 5% 5% 4% 5% Rental car companies| 2% 3% - 2%
should be able to keep should be able to keep
renting out cars that renting out cars with
have been recalled bad brakes
without fixing ”;.em The cars should be|97% 94% 100% 97%
irst ) :
fixed first
Rental car companies|91% 89% 93% 92% o
should not be able to Notsure| 1% 3% ) 1%
keep renting cars out
until they have been
fixed
Not sure| 4% 6% 3% 3%
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Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Catch on Fire Keep Loss of Steering Keep
Renting Out Yes/No Renting Out Yes/No
Rental car companies| 3% 3% 2% 3% Rental car companies| 1% 2% B 2%
should be able to keep should be able to keep
renting out cars that renting out cars that
might catch on fire could experience a
Cars should be fixed | 95% 93% 97% 96% loss of steering
first The cars should be|97% 95% 99% 97%
Not sure| 2% 4% 1% 1% fixed first
Not sure| 2% 3% 1% 1%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican /| Other Base |Democrat|Republican / Other
Most Important Issue Rent Recalled Cars to
Rental car companies| 3% 3% 1% 3% Public Favor/Oppose
should be able to keep Favor allowing rental| 5% 3% 4% 8%
renting out cars car companies to rent
whose air bags might recalled cars to the
explode public if they disclose
The cars should be|95% 93% 98% 95% the safety defects
fixed first The cars should be|92% 92% 95% 89%
fixed before being
0, 0, 0,
Not sure| 2% 4% 1% 2% rented out
Not sure| 3% 5% 0% 3%
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Race Race
African- African-
Base |White|American| Other Base | White| American| Other
Rent Recalled Cars Bad Brakes Keep
Yes/No Renting Out Yes/No
Rental car companies| 5% 4% 9% 7% Rental car companies| 2% 1% 9% 2%
should be able to keep should be able to keep
renting out cars that renting out cars with
have been recalled bad brakes
without fixing ”f‘.em The cars should be|97%  98% 91% 96%
irst ) .
fixed first
i 0, 0, 0, 0,
Rental car companies(91% 93% 85% 76% Notsurel 1% 2% ) 204
should not be able to
keep renting cars out
until they have been
fixed
Not sure| 4% 3% 6% 17%
Race Race
African- African-
Base |White|American| Other Base | White| American| Other
Catch on Fire Keep Loss of Steering Keep
Renting Out Yes/No Renting Out Yes/No
Rental car companies| 3% 2% 7% 2% Rental car companies| 1% 0% 7% 2%
should be able to keep should be able to keep
renting out cars that renting out cars that
might catch on fire could experience a
Cars should be fixed |95%  96% 93%  95% loss of steering
first The cars should be[97% 98% 93% 96%
Notsure| 2% 2% - 2% fixed first
Not sure| 2% 2% - 2%
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Race Race
African- African-
Base |White|American| Other Base | White| American| Other
Most Important Issue Rent Recalled Cars to
Rental car companies| 3% 1% 8% 3% Public Favor/Oppose
should be able to keep Favor allowing rental| 5% 6% 1% 6%
renting out cars car companies to rent
whose air bags might recalled cars to the
explode public if they disclose
The cars should be|95% 97% 920 88% the safety defects
fixed first The cars should be[92% 91% 93% 93%
fixed before being
Not sure| 2% 2% - 9% rented out
Not sure| 3% 3% 6% 2%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65 Base 29 45 65(than 65
Rent Recalled Cars Bad Brakes Keep
Yes/No Renting Out Yes/No
Rental car companies| 5% - 3% 5% 8% Rental car companies| 2% - 3% 2% 2%
should be able to keep should be able to keep
renting out cars that renting out cars with
have been recalled bad brakes
without fixing ”f‘ifg: The cars should be|97% 100% 920 98%  97%
fixed first
Rental car companies|91% 96% 88% 92% 90% 0 ) o 0 o
should not be able to Notsure] 1% 4% 0% 1%
keep renting cars out
until they have been
fixed
Not sure| 4% 4% 9% 2% 2%
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65 Base 29 45 65|than 65
Catch on Fire Keep Loss of Steering Keep
Renting Out Yes/No Renting Out Yes/No
Rental car companies| 3% - 3% 2% 4% Rental car companies| 1% - 3% 1% 1%
should be able to keep should be able to keep
renting out cars that renting out cars that
might catch on fire could experience a
Cars should be fixed|95% 100% 92% 95%  96% loss of steering
first The cars should be|97% 100% 92% 97% 99%
Notsure| 2% - 4% 3% 0% fixed first
Not sure| 2% - 4% 2% 0%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65 Base 29 45 65|than 65
Most Important Issue Rent Recalled Cars to
Rental car companies| 3% - 3% 2% 3% Public Favor/Gppose
should be able to keep Favor allowing rental| 5% - - 11% 5%
renting out cars car companies to rent
whose air bags might recalled cars to the
explode public if they disclose
The cars should be|95% 100% 91% 96%  96% the safety defects
fixed first The cars should be|92% 93% 92% 89% 94%
fixed before being
- 0, 0, 0,
Not sure| 2% 6% 1% 1% rented out
Not sure| 3% % 8% 0% 1%
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